CORRECTION #1

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 1257499

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist:	
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW	Producing Formation:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Countv: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:



Operator Name:			Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:				
open and closed, flow and flow rates if gas t Final Radioactivity Lo	ving and shut-in pressul o surface test, along wi ng, Final Logs run to obt	ormations penetrated. D res, whether shut-in pre th final chart(s). Attach tain Geophysical Data a r newer AND an image f	essure reached stati extra sheet if more and Final Electric Lo	c level, hydrosta space is needed	tic pressures, bot d.	tom hole tempe	erature, fluid recovery,
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes No	L	og Formatic	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	☐ Yes ☐ No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING	RECORD Ne	w Used			
		Report all strings set-o			on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
During	Donth		. CEMENTING / SQL	IEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	
Plug Off Zone							
Does the volume of the t	-	n this well? aulic fracturing treatment ex submitted to the chemical of	_	? Yes	No (If No, ski	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three o	
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plug ootage of Each Interval Perf			cture, Shot, Cement		d Depth
	Spoony i o	orago or East milettar For	oracou	(71)	nount und tund of ma	ional odday	Sopu.
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	R. Producing Meth		Gas Lift C	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bt	bls. Gas	Mcf Wate	er Bl	bls. C	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISDOSITI	ON OF GAS:	, and the state of	METHOD OF COMPLE	TION:		PRODI ICTIC	N INTERVAL:
Vented Solo	d Used on Lease	Open Hole		Comp. Con	nmingled mit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Su	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	JACOB MOSS 12-1
Doc ID	1257499

All Electric Logs Run

ANNULAR HOLE VOLUME PLOT
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG
DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY LOG
MICROLOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	JACOB MOSS 12-1
Doc ID	1257499

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4125	
LANSING	4187	
MARMATON	4779	
CHEROKEE GROUP	4995	
ATOKA GROUP	5169	
MORROW GROUP	5310	
CHESTER GROUP	5403	
ST GENEVIEVE	5489	
ST LOUIS	5540	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	JACOB MOSS 12-1
Doc ID	1257499

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	24	640	CLASS C	SEE ATTACH ED
PRODUC TION	7.875	5.5	17	5658	50/50 POZ	SEE ATTACH ED

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: JACOB MOSS 12-1

API/Permit #: 15-081-22076-00-00

Doc ID: 1257499

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Approved Date	01/21/2015	07/10/2015
Contractor License Number	35070	99975
Contractor Name	Saxon Drilling, LP	COMPANY SERVICING TOOLS
Kelly Bushing Elevation	2945	2944
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 39885	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 57499



Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1239885

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R East _ West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SWD □ SIOW □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
GSW Sigw Sigw GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	·
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

KOLAR Document ID: 1239885

Page Two

Operator Name: _				Lease Name:			Well #:		
Sec Twp.	S. R.	Ea	ast West	County:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.									
Final Radioactivity files must be subm						iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go\	. Digital electronic log	
Drill Stem Tests Ta			Yes No		_	on (Top), Depth ar		Sample	
Samples Sent to G	Geological Surv	ey	Yes No	Na	me		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / List All E. Logs Ru	_		Yes No Yes No Yes No						
		R			New Used	on, etc.			
Purpose of Strir		Hole	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / S	QUEEZE RECORD	I			
Purpose:		Depth Top Bottom Type of Cement		# Sacks Used Type and Per			Percent Additives		
Protect Casi									
Plug Off Zon									
 Did you perform a Does the volume o Was the hydraulic 	of the total base f	luid of the hydraulic	fracturing treatment	_	=	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three (,	
Date of first Producti Injection:	ion/Injection or Re	esumed Production	/ Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil Bbls.		Mcf Water Bbls.			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
DISPOS	SITION OF GAS:		N	METHOD OF COMP	LETION:			N INTERVAL: Bottom	
	_	on Lease	Open Hole			mmingled mit ACO-4)	Тор	Bottom	
,	, Submit ACO-18.)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At	Acid	Fracture, Shot, Cer (Amount and Kind	menting Squeeze I of Material Used)	Record	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set /	At:	Packer At:					
. 5213 (1200) 10.	JIEG.			. 30.0.71					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	JACOB MOSS 12-1
Doc ID	1239885

All Electric Logs Run

ANNULAR HOLE VOLUME PLOT
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG
DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY LOG
MICROLOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion				
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC				
Well Name	JACOB MOSS 12-1				
Doc ID	1239885				

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4125	
LANSING	4187	
MARMATON	4779	
CHEROKEE GROUP	4995	
ATOKA GROUP	5169	
MORROW GROUP	5310	
CHESTER GROUP	5403	
ST GENEVIEVE	5489	
ST LOUIS	5540	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion			
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC			
Well Name	JACOB MOSS 12-1			
Doc ID	1239885			

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
4	5466-5470 LOWER MORROW	ACIDIZE-500 GLS 7.5% HCL FLUSHED 26 BBLS 7%KCL WTR	5466-5470
4	5408-5414 UPPER MORROW	ACIDIZE-600 GLS 7.5 MCA ACID FLUSH W/25 BBLS 7%KCL WTR	5408-5414
		FRAC U & L MORROW-1888 BBLS SLICK WTR W/10,174 LBS, 100 MESH, 70,142 LBS 40/70 MESH SAND,4,391,000 SCF N2.	5466-5414

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion			
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC			
Well Name	JACOB MOSS 12-1			
Doc ID	1239885			

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	24	640	CLASS C	SEE ATTACH ED
PRODUC TION	7.875	5.5	17	5658	50/50 POZ	SEE ATTACH ED

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061657 Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092					SERVICE POINT:				
DATE 10-5-14	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 33	CA	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START 9:30gm	JOB FINISH	
_lacab	1						COUNTY	STATE	
LEASE MOSS		12-1	LOCATION Sc		-		Haskell	15	
OLD OR NEW (Ci	rcle one)		CELL, 4	MISOU	th west i	nto			
CONTRACTOR	Say	on #							
TYPE OF JOB	Drac	1101601	longstring		OWNER				
HOLE SIZE	77/8	T.D	DIYS HINY		CEMENT	€			
CASING SIZE	1/2		РТН <i>5</i> 661.6	7	AMOUNTO	RDERED 325	Kenlen CI	KC W 17601	
TUBING SIZE	1-		PTH		0.5% FI-16	60,0.2% Dispers	Fret Starp	Sec. 1	
DRILL PIPE			PTH		107-5CH	5 tg: Ysonite, o.	25 # Hosen	1	
TOOL		DE	PTH		,	0			
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	geta ====	COMMON_		@		
MEAS. LINE	4	SHO	DEJOINT 40.	30_	DOCTA CITE		@		
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	0.93	DBL		GEL _		@		
PERFS.			31				@	,	
DISPLACEMENT		30.4 BI	o C		ASC	1 . 101	@		
	EQ	UIPMENT			Superolle		_@ <i>_\$8.70</i>	104.40	
		- I 			50/50 Cl	ass H 3355K		5476.25	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	TER Jeso	Paria/Aldo	Estimen	<u>F1-160</u>	137 ¶p 55 ¶p	@ <u>18:90</u>	2589.30	
# 903-801 I	HELPER	Aldo E	Spinney Kes	/ /	(1)-2)		@ <u>10.30</u>	566-50	
BULK TRUCK		1	1 , .	/	<u>Gypsea</u> Salt	20 %		1053.80	
# 950-692	DRIVER	Gregor	y Kandal	//	Gilsonit		@ 0.98	1593.50	
BULK TRUCK		. 0 .			- Floseal			343.54	
#	DRIVER				HANDLING		_ @ _ 	-275.27	
					MILEAGE _		_		
	RE	MARKS:			Hans	(.26/33%	TOTAL	12,752.29	
AFEH 34					(-(-)	144/ 00 10	IUIAL	10,10001	
NI CHI S						SERVI	CE		
					DEBUT OF			11	
					DEPTH OF J	OB arrakating	Iron 4@	400.00	
					PUMP TRUC	TAGE LIM S	-11110	3,099.05	
	h				MILEAGE	HAGE CHINIS	00 4.40	200-10	
1	Hank	1001				, ,	0@ 7.70		
					MANIFOLD Handling	1120 78	@ 275.00 @ 2.48	1000 10	
					Drayage		@ 2.60		
CHARGE TO:	POST 7	Fuami	,		- July	1	_ crisis	2/12/10/13	
JIANUE IU. 101	CIIC I	211791	1	-	25/3.8	0/3390	TOTAL	7617.57	
STREET		1000					IUIAL	1417-07	
CITY	ST	TATE	ZIP						
NAMES OF STREET		2000 - 2000 E-4000 E				PLUG & FLOA	r equipmen	Т	
				wedthe	Bottan P.	he plus 4	@ 358.2	258.26	
					AFU In	Sex FIV 1	@ 335.00		
To: Allied Oil & 0	Tac Serv	ices IIC			(entra)	izer 20	_@_57. <i>0</i> 0	4.4.	
You are hereby re				nen#	Guides	shop 1	@ 281.00		
and furnish cemen					Stapeco	Mar 1	@ 49.00	49.00	
contractor to do w					1				
done to satisfaction						680.88/3	TOTAL	2063.2	
contractor. I have		15					IOIAL	1	
TERMS AND CC					SALES TAX	(If Any)			
LENVIS AND CC	אוועויי	131811	on the reverse	side.		RGES 22, 43	1217		
					TOTAL CHA	RUES VOY 7	200	9	
PRINTED NAME_					DISCOUNT.	7402.93 /. 5,030-19	33% IF PAII	O IN 30 DAYS	
6	.1				Not-1	5.030.19		Y.	
SIGNATURE ON	15				1101-1	7		- C C C C C C C C	
	0					20			

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061597 Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

MIT TO P.O. BOX 93999	SERVICE POINT:			
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092		9-28-14	Liber	alks
TE 1 009-14 12 300 33W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION BEDDOM	JOB START	JOB FINISH 3: Elgen
ASE acob MOSI WELL# 12-1 LOCATION VEC	Sublette	158	COUNTY	STATE
D OR NEW (Circle one)				
ONTRACTOR SAXSON #/42 (PE OF JOB SURFACE)	OWNER		* *** ********************************	
DLE SIZE 12/14 T.D. 1640	CEMENT	00.4	10-1 6-1	2 .
ASING SIZE BSB DEPTH 1649 BING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT C	ORDERED <u>3505</u> Sodjun Melaslive	Kagsca"	66ypson/
RILL PIPE DEPTH	2488K	<u> 1988 C 396 (</u>	a Vyth Pl	V.040 01-01
OOL DEPTH LES. MAX MINIMUM				3011
ES. MAX MINIMUM EAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 42, 73				
MENT LEFT IN CSG.	POZMIX _ GEL		_@ @	;
RFS.	CHLORIDE	225K	@ 64.00	1408.00
SPLACEMENT 102661	ASC June	0 (3)	@	
EQUIPMENT	of lied last	m 1/2 - 7	00 31.00	10850,00
INTO COLUMN COLU	5/9-51	06 #	-@ 29.90 @ 1755	115630
MPTRUCK CEMENTER Constraints 549-550 HELPER HOP C	-flo sea		@ 297	445.00
LK TRUCK			@	
199-642 DRIVER GRETORY HON do !!				
ILK TRUCK	***************************************		_ @ @	
950-692 DRIVER JOSE GOSGIA	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		@	
REMARKS:	, 	<i>I</i>		1002000
AFE# 24741			TOTAL	19839-80
171 127 37 791		l SERVIO	קור	
Libera KS Office	-	SERVIC	~JC	
	DEPTH OF J		2000	
	PUMP TRUC	CK CHARGE 50	2013, 25	220 -
	MILEAGE		@ 7.70	220.00
	MANIFOLD		@	275,00
	Landing	665.87	@ 2.UB	1651.36
ARGE TO: Morit Energy	Drayage	19/8.46	@ 2.60	_3699.00
0 /			TOTAL	BSB9.11
REET			IOIAL	NO0111
TYSTATEZIP		PLUG & FLOAT	EOUIPMEN	г
			- Q - A - 1, 2 - 1,	
	AFU	Insert	@	447.00
	_buide	shee.	@	46000
: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.	_Centro	Clamo 14	@	1000.00
u are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	Ruldo	or Phil		13100
I furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or atractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		//		
ne to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	£1 =	· ·	TOTAL	2144.00
stractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	G. F. DO	are k		
RMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX	(If Any) $\frac{1}{8}$ 20 s	<7201	_
6 71	TOTAL CHA		572.91	
NTED NAME CARLY LION	DISCOUNT .	7, 10	JF PAID	IN 30 DAYS
<i>[[[]</i>		Nets 2048	13.BS	
NATURE //				
00				